
                                         Executive Committee  

2024-2025 

2-Year Staggered Terms 

 
Members: 
 

Mike Gutter  (2025) – 1862 Appointee 

Director Virginia Cooperative Extension, Associate Dean 

College of Agriculture and Life Sciences 

Virginia Tech 

101 Hutcheson Hall (0402) 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 

Phone:  540-231-5299 

msgutter@vt.edu  

 

 

 Uma Karki (2025) – Chair 

 Professor & State Extension Livestock Specialist 

 Tuskegee University 

 204 Mary Starke Harper Hall 

 Tuskegee, AL 36088 

 Phone:  334-727-8336 

 ukarki@tuskegee.edu 

 

 

  Adam Hodges (2025) 

  Community & Economic Development Program 

  Leader 

  West Virginia State University 

  137 ½ E Main Street 

  Oak Hill, WV  25901 

  Phone: 304-610-5655 

  ahodges7@wvstateu.edu 

 

  Blake Lanford (2026) – Vice-Chair 

District Extension Director – Coastal District 

Clemson Cooperative Extension 

259 Meeting Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

Phone: 843-902-5182 

blakel@clemson.edu 

 

 Cornelius Hamilton (2026) 

 Regional Director 

 South Carolina State Univeristy  

 8 Walnut Street East  

 Phone: 803-943-3538 

 chamilt3@scsu.edu  

 

Open (2025) - 1890 Advisor  

   

  Andra Johnson (2026) – 1862 Advisor  

Dean of Extension & Director of the Florida   

Cooperative Extension Service  

  University of Florida  

  1020 McCarty Drive, Hall D 

  P.O. Box 110210 

  Gainsville, FL  32611 

  Phone: 352-392-1761 

 andra.johnson@ufl.edu   

 

 

 

Open (2026) - 1890 Appointee   
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Ex Officio Members: 

 
  Rich Bonanno 

Associate Dean and Director, NC State 

Extension 

  North Carolina State University 

  Patterson Hall 120G 

  Raleigh, NC 27695 

  Phone: 919-515-1374 

  bonanno@extension.org  

 

 
    Albert Essel 

    Executive Administrator 

    Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 

    North Carolina A&T State University 

    207 Coltrane Hall 

    1601 East Market Street  

    Greensboro, NC  27420 

    Phone:  336-965-2270 

   aeessel@ncat.edu 

 

Southern Rural Development Center 

 
  PO Box 5187 

  Mail Stop 9755 

  Lloyd-Ricks-Watson Building 

  225 Tracy Drive 

  Mississippi State, MS  39762 

  Phone:  662-325-3207 

  

 
Roseanne Scammahorn 

Extension/Research Associate III 

Phone:  662-325-0153 

r.scammahorn@msstate.edu 
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